Provisional Results: Richmond Motor Club
Event: Dick Horner Memorial Trial
Date: 27.02.2022 ACU Permit No: 62293

These results are provisional — contact Sandra Fowler on 01969 624146 for any queries

MAIN COURSE — HARD ROUTE

Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Tot
1 RICHARD SADLER VER 1 EXP RI 105 135 000 000 000 00O 00O 00O OO0 000 113 100 00O 15
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Tot
4 TOM HICK BET 1 INT RI 106 533 030 011 000 000 000 000 300 002 035 021 520 39
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Tot
2 ELLIOTT LAWS VER 1 NOV RI 115 512 000 103 010 000 000 010 001 003 335 110 000 31

3 TOM MIDDLETON VER 2 NOV RI 114 333 000 100 000 000 00O 500 001 000 003 522 005 33

5 DANIEL SMITH SHE 3 NOV RI 109 332 100 101 010 201 000 151 100 000 355 051 000 42

7 BEVAN BLACKER GAS 4 NOV RI 111 533 000 252 000 200 000 012 005 100 555 030 003 52

8 ANDREW REYNOLDS BET 5 NOV RI 112 333 100 052 000 111 000 051 105 221 335 333 030 60

9 DAN HODGSON BET 6 NOV RI 92 553 000 101 000 000 000 131 301 013 555 533 233 62
10 BEN HODGSON TRS 7 NOV RI 74 355 000 131 050 020 001 001 135 113 355 333 003 66
11 BOB VER 8 NOV RI 108 555 500 015 000 000 000 010 330 010 555 333 135 67
12 JOSH BROWN BET 9 NOV RI 113 333 200 225 000 000 000 050 335 121 533 353 053 70
15 RICHARD PULMAN SCO 10 NOV RI 77 535 321 221 000 110 010 222 535 532 555 533 030 85
16 HARRY MUGRIDGE GAS 11 NOV RI 107 533 210 535 000 100 000 335 555 333 555 355 350 99
18 SAM JOHNSON BET 12 NOV RI 110 535 212 315 500 022 020 355 555 333 555 353 331 108
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Tot
6 CALLUM FOWLER BET 1 AH RI 121 533 100 012 000 000 000 200 051 000 555 332 300 49
13 HARRY BLACKWELL BET 2 AH RI 119 535 002 333 020 101 000 005 152 113 555 233 335 80
14 JOSH MCPARLAND BET 3 AH RI 118 555 011 551 020 000 000 302 533 150 555 353 102 81
17 HARRISON LIGHTFOOT BET 4 AH RI 102 555 510 555 100 003 000 335 550 013 555 555 055 105
HARISON SKELTON SCO AH RI 117 000 000 000 000 00O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 000 000 000 N/S

JASPER FOX BET AH RI 120 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 N/S



MAIN COURSE - CLUBMAN A (GREEN 50/50)

Pos
1

O J oy U WD

11
12
14
16
17
18
21
22
24
26
27
28

Pos
13
15
19
20
23
25
29

ROGER WILLIAMS
ANDREW TALES
PAUL GRAVESTOCK
PAUL HAYWARD
JAMES CAMERON
THOMAS HUDSON
STEPHEN CORNFORTH
GARY PEARS

COLIN CHAPMAN
AUSTIN GREGG
PAUL ASTWOOD
ALLAN RICHARDSON
CHRIS PRIESTMAN
MATTHEW NICHOLSON
ANDREW DENNIS
MARK GASKIN
JAMES HARRISON
TIM MCPARLAND
LEWIS HARRISON
HARRY MCDONALD
MICHAEL WILSON
OLLIE WATLING
RICHARD WILLIS
STUART KEEGAN
RUSSELL DODDS

JAMIE ROWNTREE
FRASER PROUDLOCK
TED STORROW
ARRAN SHERWIN
JACK VASEY
GEORGE HIRD
MATTHEW BAYLES

BET
TRS
GAS
EM

GAS
BET
VER
SCO
VER
MON
GAS
TRS
VER
BET
BET
BET
SHE

VER
GAS
GAS
BET
SHE
VER
GAS

BET
GAS
GAS
BET
BET
SHE
BET

Class

1

O J oy U WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA
GRA

Class

~N o O W

GRY
GRY
GRY
GRY
GRY
GRY
GRY

Club
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RT
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RIT
RI
RI

Club
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

No.
83
91
96
23
89
93
86
81
82
90
72
95
71
78
69
84
87
85
70
76
88
73
75
80
94

No.
99
97

101

100

103
98

104

1
010
101
000
300
010
000
000
000
011
200
000
500
211
001
001
000
003
550
213
522
333
332
000
000
312

500
323
510
301
000
022
332

2
300
001
010
020
000
003
100
101
510
102
120
110
332
511
333
110
233
233
332
333
333
353
000
000
333

220
200
011
110
133
010
352

3
010
000
000
010
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
100
001
100
001
001
200
000
000
021

000
010
010
100
000
100
501

4
000
000
000
011
101
100
110
000
001
000
150
200
512
210
102
020
130
510
002
131
323
533
000
000
52M

012
102
020
505
320
535
553

5
000
000
000
010
010
220
010
002
000
101
100
000
110
000
120
100
101
105
005
122
123
352
000
000
12M

110
011
112
310
323
023
133

6
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
100
000
000
000
200
001
050
000
000
110
000
120
000
000
000
10M

000
010
310
300
201
100
000

7
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
001
253
000
000
000
000
100
000
000
000
00M

000
000
100
000
001
100
110

8
501
511
102
100
110
500
331
233
001
135
050
152
111
333
533
135
535
333
355
555
335
355
000
000
350

233
105
252
333
535
530
555

9
000
000
251
012
301
021
553
513
125
322
353
310
331
335
333
352
335
533
533
353
355
555
000
000
50

233
333
323
353
333
533
555

10

000
015
001
130
105
012
110
000
313
012
013
033
312
223
002
321
151
122
351
332
333
255
000
000
30

10

001
311
352
535
512
531
523

11

000
500
110
000
000
001
000
010
011
100
103
100
011
103
122
210
232
120
102
223
233
322
000
000
30

11

211
121
323
101
112
322
333

12

010
000
105
122
305
023
110
350
023
131
210
353
212
513
305
510
353
233
353
525
555
555
000
000
30

12

153
353
033
113
353
533
555

Tot
12
21
21
22
24
25
28
30
32
33
37
39
45
53
53
54
67
67
71
82
93

104

N/S

N/S

RET

Tot
44
52
61
64
69
72

110



MAIN COURSE - CLUBMAN B

Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 38 9 10 11 12 Tot
5 STEPHEN LAMBERT VER 1 CM RI 28 000 000 000 000 OO0 OO0 100 OO0 00O 025 100 00O 9
11 SAM SPENCE GAS 2 CM RI 39 512 000 000 000 00O 00O 001 000 011 301 010 O0O0O 16
15 PAUL WEARMOUTH MON 3 CM RI 29 510 000 000 000 000 00O 000 000 100 121 550 000 21
16 ANDY KEARTON MON 4 CM RI 30 051 000 000 510 100 00O 000 00O 00O 031 130 00O 21
18 KEVIN CLARKSON SHE 5 CM RI 36 111 000 000 010 100 00O 000 000 300 251 212 102 24
19 KEVIN CHAPMAN GAS 6 CM RI 37 010 500 110 001 500 000 000 00O 00O 111 112 111 24
20 SHAUN LIGHTFOOT VER 7 CM RI 32 502 000 100 001 000 00O 000 000 302 110 333 000 25
24 JAMES GAMBLE VER 8 CM RI 124 213 000 201 110 000 000 000 000 120 331 033 001 28
25 STEPHEN BROWN VER 9 CM RI 24 111 000 110 000 101 110 001 000 231 131 223 102 31
26 MARK SIMPSON BET 10 CM RI 40 251 000 001 000 100 00O 000 000 350 303 520 100 32
29 WILL ALLISON MON 11 CM RI 31 300 000 310 020 000 001 000 000 313 111 533 201 34
30 CRIS RUSSELL MON 12 CM RI 42 531 010 000 001 120 000 000 000 220 133 333 020 36
35 OLIVER HIRD BET 13 CM RI 38 333 000 000 010 010 100 000 050 511 255 333 001 46
36 HANNAH RICHARDSON TRS 14 CM RI 35 321 000 212 111 200 000 001 000 312 255 333 101 46
37 BETH WATLING GAS 15 CM RI 27 320 130 201 001 000 000 100 100 130 553 535 111 48
40 ROBERT RUDLAND BET 16 CM RI 26 511 002 101 012 021 000 005 000 332 133 335 050 53
41 BETH WAITE BET 17 CM RI 41 032 000 100 001 510 001 050 000 215 553 353 300 54
43 HARRY ROBSON SCO 18 CM RI 33 555 110 030 001 311 012 500 000 333 355 333 512 73
45 DUNCAN RUDLAND BET 19 CM RI 25 353 301 535 320 551 525 121 200 333 555 555 335 112
ANDREW WALTON CM RI 6 0 RET
DAVID SCRIVIN MON CM RI 34 5MM 1MM 3MM 1MM 5MM 3MM 5MM OMM 3MM 5MM 5MM 5MM M/S
AMBER RICHARDSON CM RI 122 3MM OMM 2MM 2MM 2MM OMM OMM 3MM OMM 5MM MMM MMM M/S
LES RICHARDSON CM RI 123 3MmvM OMM OMM OMM OMM OMM OMM OMM 1MM 1MM 5MM 1MM M/S
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Tot
1 ANTHONY HOLMES BET 1 040 RI 57 100 000 000 000 00O 00O 000 00O 010 000 110 O0O0O 4
2 TONY WILD BET 2 040 RI 49 000 000 000 000 OO0 0OOO 001 OO0 0OOO 000 103 00O 5
3 PAUL SADLER VER 3 040 RI 44 000 000 000 000 OO0 00O 00O OO0 OO0 103 500 000 9
4 ADRIAN HARRISON MON 4 040 RI 47 010 000 000 000 OO0 OO0 00O 00O 0OO 501 020 000 9
6 NEIL GAUNT BET 5 040 RI 53 000 000 000 000 OO0 0OOO 00O 000 00O 011 521 000 10
8 CHRIS LAWS VER 6 040 RI 62 100 000 000 000 OO0 00O OO0 OO0 003 105 010 00O 11
9 DAVID LAMIN VER 7 040 RI 60 510 000 000 00O 00O 000 OO0 00O 000 203 201 00O 14
12 STEVE FARRINGTON BET 8 040 RI 56 510 000 000 000 010 00O 000 000 010 111 131 000 16
13 ANDREW HARKER BET 9 040 RI 50 300 000 00O 000 200 00O 000 000 000 252 051 000 20



14 CHRIS RIDLEY
17 GUY CHAPMAN
23 JIM HUDSON
27 PHILIP WAITE
28 BRENDAN SUFFELL
33 MICHAEL HUGHES
38 PHILIP SMITHSON
44 GRAHAM RUTTER
IAN HALL
ADRIAN THWAITE
LETIGH SMITH

Pos
7 PAUL DENNIS
10 ROBIN LUSCOMBE
21 GEORGE EMMOTT
31 STEPHEN WATLING
IAN BOWERS
IAN COCKFIELD

Pos

22 CHARLIE ASTWOOD

32 OLIVER WRIGHT

34 SAM CHAPMAN

39 JAMIE WALTON

42 JAMIE GRAEME
JOEL THWAITE
HARVEY RUTTER

BET
MON
BET
MON
BET
BET
TRS
SHE
BET
FAN
SHE

TRI
BAN
TRI
SWM
BAN
HON

SHE
GAS
VER
BET
BET
TRS
SHE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

040
040
040
040
040
040
040
040
040
040
040

Class

1
2

TS
TS

3 TS

4

TS
TS
TS

Class
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MAIN COURSE - EASY OUT DEVIATION

Pos
1 KOBY SMITH
2 JOSH DENT
3 MATTHEW WALTON
4 ALFIE ASTWOOD
JACK WALLACE
MATTHEW HALL

CONDUCTED COURSE

Pos

BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET

Class

1

2
3
4

[ONOEONONONO!

Class

RIT
RI
RT
RI
RI
RIT
RT
RI
RI
RI
RI

Club

RI

RI
RI

RI

RIT

RI

Club
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

Club
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RIT

Club

43
58
52
51
59
46
45
55
48
54
61

No.

67

201
001
510
111
111
131
513
533
MMM
000
011

1
000

000
100
000
000
000
000
000
020
1MM
000
000

2
000

000
010
100
000
001
210
100
500
OMM
000
10M

3
000

011
005
000
022
000
100
500
535
OMM
000
00M

4
000

000
101
000
000
013
030
300
133
OMM
000
00M

5
101

000
000
000
000
000
001
101
201
OMM
000
00M

6
000

000
000
000
000
000
110
000
011
OMM
000
00M

7
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
020
500
OMM
000
00M

8
000

201
011
211
232
121
032
351
353
3MM
000
01M

9
010

63 200 000 000 000 OO0 000 000 000 500
64 310 000 200 011 000 000 000 000 112 053 320 000
65 331 000 320 000 020 000 000 000 221
66 53M 00M 10M 02M
68 1MM OMM 2MM OMM

No.

20
18
21
17
19
16
22

No.

13
11
12
15
10
14

No.

1
322
010
222
033
513
000
MMM

321
553
533
535
5MM
5MM

2
000
000
000
005
000
000
111

000
000
021
131
332
2MM

3
000
010
051
110
005
000
031

000
015
050
551
031
3MM

4
100
000
010
121
100
000
330

000
000
023
300
553
3MM

500
3MM

5
000
201
500
300
000
000
555

315
020
321
120
333
555

20M
OMM

000
010
100
011
310
000
221

200
000
213
211
325
3MM

50M
1MM

000
000
001
000
002
000
535

00M
1MM

020
300
000
000
010
000
000

520
003
155
555
555
5MM

3MM
3MM

021
353
212
233
321
000
335

101
353
353
323
355
3MM

305
211
551
225
533
551
325
555
3MM
000
32M

10
050
212

025
3MM
MMM

10

250
532
352
251
555
000
55M

10

513
553
333
355
MMM
5MM

10

021
221
112
333
333
335
323
333
3MM
000
5MM

11
100
101

553
5MM
MMM

11

023
333
131
333
533
000
5MM

11

320
002
555
555
MMM
5MM

11

010
100
100
000
000
001
000
323
3MM
000
00M

12
001
000

001
3MM
MMM

12

100
103
003
103
001
000
MMM

12

000
000
300
022
MMM
OMM

12

20
22
27
32
32
43
49
91
M/S
N/S
M/S

Tot
10
14

25
40

M/S

M/S

Tot
26
43
43
51
55

N/S

M/S

Tot
40
50
85
94

M/S

M/S

Tot



1 JOSEPH LARKIN OSE 1D RI 2 105 000 232 005 112 000 000 000 22

2 ISAAC TIPLADY OSE 2 D RI 4 000 003 335 505 553 002 000 00O 39

HUGH ROBINSON GAS D RI 3 50 OMM OMM OMM 5MM OMM OMM 5MM M/S

Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Tot

3 EDWARD GOSPEL OSE 1 E RI 1 553 003 125 500 355 000 300 000 45

Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 38 9 10 11 12 Tot

4 RILEY PLUMPTON BET 1 CNC RI 5 103 000 555 555 550 500 000 000 49
THANK YOUS

Richmond Motor Club would like to thank the landowners, observers, Clerk of the course and assistant helpers, caterers, Secretary and anyone else involved in the running of
today’s trial. Also thank you to all the riders for entering and taking part.

NEXT EVENTS: Can be found on the Richmond Motor Club website Calendar.

We will be having a change in terminology for future trials: CLUBMAN A (formally known as Green course 50/50)

CLUBMAN B (formally known as CM course)

Sandra Fowler



